

Page 1 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) EARLE COMF		(2) BLAC ENTERPRI			
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Al	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
	RMANCE BOND AND IT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	3,400.00000	3,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
PROGRE	ESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00		
PROGRE	ESS SCHEDULE UPD	ATE U						
0005	154003P	(1)	240,155.47000	240,155.47	492,401.75000	492,401.75		
MOBILIZ	ATION	LS						
8000	157004M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	50.00		
CONSTR	RUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0012	159003M	48.000	0.01000	0.48	1,000.00000	48,000.00		
BREAKA	WAY BARRICADE	U						



Page 2 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member C	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0013	159006M	156.000	0.01000	1.56	250.00000	39,000.00		
DRUM		U						
0014	159009M	156.000	0.01000	1.56	20.00000	3,120.00		
TRAFFIC	CONE	U						
0015	159012M	1,998.000	17.00000	33,966.00	20.00000	39,960.00		
CONSTR	RUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0016	159015M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
CONSTR SIGN, 4'	RUCTION IDENTIFICAT X 8'	ION U						
0017	159027M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
FLASHIN	IG ARROW BOARD, 4'	X 8' U						



Page 3 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0018 159108M	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	0.25000	0.50		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIC	_						
0019 159138M	10.000	1.00000	10.00	250.00000	2,500.00		
HMA PATCH	Т						
0020 159300M	129,674.000	0.20000	25,934.80	0.25000	32,418.50		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX,	4" LF						
0021 159312M	8,818.000	0.20000	1,763.60	20.00000	176,360.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES LATEX, 8"	s, LF						
0022 159313M	148.000	1.02000	150.96	0.25000	37.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES LATEX, 12"	i, LF						



Page 4 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0023 159314M	3,270.000	1.55000	5,068.50	1.65000	5,395.50		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINE LATEX, 24"	S, LF						
0024 159320M	2,696.000	2.10000	5,661.60	2.75000	7,414.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYM LATEX	BOLS, SF						
0025 160004M	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMEN	T DOLL						
0026 160007M	1.000	7,300.00000	7,300.00	7,300.00000	7,300.00		
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTI	MENT DOLL						
0027 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						



Page 5 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	/ Item ID scription		(1) EARLE /		(2) BLAC ENTERPRI			
Alt Set /	Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	l: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0028	201003P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
CLEARING	SITE	LS						
0029	302045P	2.000	7.50000	15.00	100.00000	200.00		
	RADED AGGREGAT JRSE, 10" THICK	E SY						
0030	401017P	23,623.000	4.10000	96,854.30	6.85000	161,817.55		
MICRO-MI	LLING	SY						
0031	401021M	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00	125.00000	3,125.00		
HOT MIX A	ASPHALT PAVEMEN	T SY						
0032	401024M	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	3.00000	18,000.00		
_	OF CRACKS IN HOT SURFACE COURSE							



Page 6 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Iten Item Descript			(1) EARLE COMP		(2) BLAC ENTERPR			
Alt Set / Alt N	Member Quan	tity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0	001 F	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0033 4010)27M	500.000	0.05000	25.00	10.00000	5,000.00		
POLYMERIZED	JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0034 4010	030M	2,046.000	4.40000	9,002.40	5.00000	10,230.00		
TACK COAT		GAL						
0035 4030	003M	6,169.000	175.00000	1,079,575.00	185.00000	1,141,265.00		
ULTRA-THIN FF	RICTION COURSE	Т						
0036 4030	005M	33,079.000	8.15000	269,593.85	9.50000	314,250.50		
POLYMER MOD	DIFIED TACK COAT	GAL						
0037 4210)10M	304.000	383.75000	116,660.00	465.00000	141,360.00		
SLURRY SEAL	AGGREGATE, TYPE	Т						
0038 4210)11M	3,894.000	40.25000	156,733.50	46.00000	179,124.00		
SLURRY SEAL	EMULSION	GAL						



Page 7 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) EARLE COMP		(2) BLAC ENTERPRI			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member Qua	ntity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0039	602099M	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00		
RESET E	EXISTING CASTING	U						
0040	606012P	55.000	215.00000	11,825.00	200.00000	11,000.00		
CONCRE	ETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0041	606084P	7.000	140.00000	980.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00		
DETECT	ABLE WARNING SURFAC	E SY						
0042	607069P	49.000	105.00000	5,145.00	145.00000	7,105.00		
-	IABLE HEIGHT ETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0043	610003M	64,837.000	0.50000	32,418.50	0.42000	27,231.54		
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, 4"	LF						



Page 8 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0044	610012M	989.000	31.00000	30,659.00	42.00000	41,538.00		
RPM, MO LENS	ONO-DIRECTIONAL,	WHITE U						
0045	610014M	4,409.000	1.55000	6,833.95	1.65000	7,274.85		
TRAFFIC	MARKING LINES, 8	" LF						
0046	610016M	74.000	2.30000	170.20	2.50000	185.00		
TRAFFIC	MARKING LINES, 1	2" LF						
0047	610017M	1,635.000	4.60000	7,521.00	495.00000	809,325.00		
TRAFFIC	MARKING LINES, 2	4" LF						
0048	610018M	392.000	31.00000	12,152.00	42.00000	16,464.00		
RPM, MO	ONO-DIRECTIONAL, LENS	U						



Page 9 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) EARLE A		(2) BLAC ENTERPRI			
Alt Set	t / Alt Member Qu	antity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0049	610021M	14.000	31.00000	434.00	42.00000	588.00		
RPM, BI- LENS	DIRECTIONAL, AMBER	U						
0050	610024M	1,395.000	10.50000	14,647.50	10.00000	13,950.00		
REMOVA	AL OF RPM	U						
0051	610033M	16,562.000	0.80000	13,249.60	2.00000	33,124.00		
RUMBLE	STRIP	LF						
0052	610036M	64,837.000	0.75000	48,627.75	0.73000	47,331.01		
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	S LF						
0053	610039M	7,651.000	2.35000	17,979.85	3.30000	25,248.30		
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC MARKIN	IGS SF						
0054	610060M	1,348.000	7.35000	9,907.80	8.25000	11,121.00		
TRAFFIC	MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF						



Page 10 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 72, Old South Broadway to Marsha Drive

Line No / Item ID Item Description		` '	E ASPHALT PANY	(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section Totals: \$2,342,574.73 \$4,009,515.00



Page 11 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 72, Old South Broadway to Marsha Drive

Contract Description: 14.72, Old Could Bloadway to Marsha Drive								
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002	Construction E	ngineering	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:		
0006 155015M	1.000	27,000.00000	27,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00			
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET U	P U							
0007 155033M	10.000	3,200.00000	32,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00			
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	МО							

Section Totals: \$59,000.00 \$95,000.00



POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE

Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 72, Old South Broadway to Marsha Drive

DOLL

Contract Booonplior	ii itti 12, Old Codili Bi	caaway to maro	ia Biivo				
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participat	ing (Roadway	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		

Section Totals: \$1.00 \$1.00



Page 13 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 72, Old South Broadway to Marsha Drive

	,						
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	I	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0009 158006M	200.000	3.00000	600.00	250.00000	50,000.00		
SILT FENCE	LF						
0010 158030M	97.000	165.00000	16,005.00	285.00000	27,645.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X	. 4' U						
0011 158033M	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	10.00000	80.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X	. 4' U						
Onether Tetaler			#40.005.00		Ф 77 7 0Г 00		

Section Totals: \$18,805.00 \$77,725.00



Page 14 of 14

Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 District(s): C1

Call Order: 144 **Project(s):** NHP-0072(311)

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 72, Old South Broadway to Marsha Drive

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE COMF		(2) BLAC ENTERPRI			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Lands	scape	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0055 804000P	578.000	14.00000	8,092.00	10.00000	5,780.00		
TOPSOIL SPREADING	i" THICK 4 SY						
0056 806003P	578.000	1.15000	664.70	5.00000	2,890.00		
FERTILIZING AND SEE	EDING, TYPE SY						
0057 809003M	578.000	0.65000	375.70	5.00000	2,890.00		
STRAW MULCHING	SY						
Section Totals:			\$9,132.40		\$11,560.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,429,513.13		\$4,193,801.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,429,513.13		\$4,193,801.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking Page:

Call Order: 144 Contract ID: 22144 Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: September 22, 2022 10:00 AM District(s): C1

Contract Time: 10/14/23 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Rt 72, Old South Broadway to Marsha Drive Project(s): NHP-0072(311)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$2,429,513.13	100.00%
2		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$4,193,801.00	172.62%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.